UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1529247004 Fee: $56.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10192015 09:09 AM Pg: 10of5

After Recording Return To:
CoreLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Sulte G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

Thig Document Prppared By:
NATIONSTAR MORT&AGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, ¥ 75019

Parcel ID Numbker; %7-10-212-027-0000
~_{Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Nzvember 04, 2009 . Loan No: 602089070
Original Loan Amount: $183,372.00 FHA Case Number; 137-528437-5-703
New Money: $0.00 .

LOAN MGUIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {'sigreement”), made this 4th day of March, 2013, between
JOHN R. DONNELLY and MONICA F. DONNFLLY whose address is 8818 W 147TH ST, ORLAND
PARK, IL 60462 ("Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR IOPTGAGE LLC which is organized and existing under
the laws of The United States of America, and wicse address is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD,
COPPELL, TX 75019 (“Lender”), amends and supplemzrics*{1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security
Deed (the “Security Instrument") dated September 30, 2009 a.d recorded in Booki/Liber N/A, Fage N/A,
Instrument No: 0930848021, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County
and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the saine date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property dez=ribad in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the “Property”, located at

8818 W 147TH ST, ORLAND PARK, IL 60482.
) (Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhlbit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herety agree as
foliows {notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument:

|

1. As of April 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
fees and retated foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT *

Principal Balance”) is U.S. $201,031.05, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
I“I !“ | I" I“ Ilm || !III I!"l“JI " |’ m ||U | lll I ‘lJI'"J‘I”IN!N

Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and any legal
* 5 2 0 8 9 0 7 Y A * 2 -3
£300h 11112 . (page 1 of 5)



1529247004 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2, Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principa! Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from April 1,
2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $959.75,
beginning on the 1st day of May, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month untll principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1, 2043 (the “Maturity
Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest In the Property is sold or transferred (or If Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
pric. written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Gecudty Instrument.

If Lenfer exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide < pariod of not less than 30 days from the date the nolice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrcwer must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior 12 the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Inst-u'nent without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4, Borrower also will corply *with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, Including withot*. limitation, Berrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurarce premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower s oliigated to make under the Security Instrument, however, the
following terms and provisions are voraver canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Ncte and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any ckarige or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rzie vider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and picvisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this.Agraement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmat=n of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establisti any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or canstrued to be a satisfzutan. or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specificzily provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and 8crrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as arnznded by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the ferms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

ll |J 1“'" !l“ llll

DL JUMAARIIIR

2 08 929 07 H A * * 2 3 8 7 4 +
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11112 - (pege20ol5)




1529247004 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OFFICIAL SEAL
DENISE M CERNY

Notary Public - State of linols
My Commission E:pires Qct 3, 2017

W (Seal)
R. DONNELLY -Borrower / .

“W)M' 04, LO{ DB\'U’U Md (Seal)

Momd;m LONNELLY -Bomower G

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Illinois

County of 0(9 ol

The foregoing instrument was acknowlet'ged before me, a Notary Public on

9 !&Q'/ 3015 by 2OHN R. DONNELLY and MONICA F. DONNELLY.

Nty L

(Signature of person taking acknowleddment)

My Commission Expireson /D / 3 /&Dl 7

|

TR IR

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 1112 . fpage 3 of §)



1529247004 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

—
L

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC /
A A (Seal) - Lender

By: AN /]

T . 7

Name:
Title: Assistant Secreta by

wirls™

Date of Lender's Signature -

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX
County of Dz'las

/ , '
Before me g/,_/é / 74—’?- Lee /Notary Public (nametitie of officer) on this day

personally appuarert a_Mlabi G  the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Mortgage LLG, kxiowi 9 me 13 proved to mié on the oath of or through
— . {(description of [dentity card or other document)) to be the

person whose name is sukseribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposes U consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal ui r.itice this :2 day of 00?‘ aé&- JAD, jﬁ/\f
S, wadeR L) W}/ & / Lo

%% Notary Public, State of Texas [ Signature of Officer
58 My Commission Expires !

P, &h -
e Augusi 03, 2019

_Notary Public

Title of Officer
My Commission expires : @ T 209

NG HARm

0O »
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 1112 {page 4 of 5)




1529247004 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number. $%2289070
Property Address: 8010 W 147TH ST, ORLAND PARK, IL 60462

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESf-RiIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 27 IN BLOCK 45 JN FAIRWAY ESTATES UNIT 11, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THiRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

*~ 6 0 2 08 9 Q7 0YF !,‘lll
HUD MOTIFICATION AGREEMENT

B300h 1112 fpage 5 of §)

MR MR

1



